12-06-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner fo	10121433	4	cuments or cop	y thereof.	A.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Isame and address of receiving party(ies):		ng party(ies):		=	
Yoshiharu Chikazawa		Name:Thomson multimedia S.A.			S CC		
		Internal Addre	SS:		ني ^د	-	
		}			~~		
Additional name(s) of Yes No X					_ გტ		
conveying party(ies)		Street Address:	:		N. C		
attached:		46 Quai A. le G			Ť		
		F-92648 Boulog	gne Cedex, Franc	e			
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: State:			Zip:		
Assignment X Merger		Į					
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other							
Execution Date:: November 5, 1999		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(e	s) attached?	Yes	No X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execu			vember 10,1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	3)				
			~9/1/	37370			
			$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{I}^{q})$				
		1	•				
Additional numbers attached	? Yes	No X					
W 37 1 11 1 C		T					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	er of applications	and patents involved:	1			
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI							
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS-THOMSO	7. Total Fee (3	·	<u>\$40.00</u>				
MULTIMEDIA LICENSING INC.		Encl					
				arged to deposit accou	nt		
Street Address: CN 5312		8. Deposit acco					
		07-083	2				
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :		L					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true a	nd correc ro nd at	ny attached copy	is a true			
copy of the original document.	\sim	. AV I		1 1			
(الحال، منح	/ VA ba	4.4	1,0/09			
Jacob I Valadba	10000HI	MOS.	"	110/7/			
Joseph J. Kolodka	J Circustonal V			 	•		
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date			
Total number of pages including cover	rsheet attachments	and document:	3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	sneet, attaciments	, and document.	<u></u>				
OMB No. 0001-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DO NOT D	ETACH THIS P	OPTION				
	DO HOLD	EIACH IMS P	OKTION				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
man documents to be recorded with required cover	was accumented to be recorded with required cover brook micrositives to.						
	Assistant Ca	ommissioner fo	r Patents				
Box Assignments							

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0230 ix repu de : 81332396052

- 1 -

PA980009

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Yoshiharu Chikazawa, 34-B314 Shirahata-minamicho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama, 221, Japan, referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

"STEREOSCOPIC DISPLAY DEVICE WITH TWO BACK LIGHT SOURCES"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- (xx) the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument, said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- () said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number

AND WHEREAS

THOMSON multimedia
46 Qual A. Le Qallo
F-92100 Boulogne Billancourt
France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relessues and prolongations thereof; said essignes, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise ansing from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and sald assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

NOU 10 '99 09:45

0141865633

PAGEPATENT

REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0231

Fax émis par : 0141865633

regu de : 81332398**0**52

THM BREVETS ADMIN

10/11/99 15:35 Pg: 4/4

-2-

PA980009

EXECUTED, this 05 day of November, 1999.

WITNESSES:

Signature: Follows

Name: HISAMI KOHMOTO

Address: 4-29-4-616, Nishi-Shinjutu

Shinfatu-tu, Tokyo JAPAN 160-0023

Signature: 21. Mizet amen

Name: Hiroliko Mizutamari

Address: Malcotoso 2F-B.

Vishikamata 1-13-2,

Ota-Ka, Tokyo 144-0057

Japan

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Name: Yoshinaru Chikazawa

REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0232